
Declaration of Result of Poll
Election of One City Councillor(s)

Arthur's H¡ll Ward

on Thursday, May 5,2022

l, Pam Smith, Returning Officer, hereby give notice that the total number of votes for
each candidate for the Arthur's Hill Ward is as follows:

Name of Candidate Votes
Margaret Hamilton Birkmyre known as Maggie BIRKMYRE 126

122
152
915
44

The Conservative Party Candidate

Joseph Ayo ELDRIDGE
Newcastle lndependents - Always Putting Newcastle First

Thomas William Registe known as Tom REGISTE
Green Party Candidate

Abdul SAMAD
Labour Party

Tahir SIDDIQUE
Liberal Democrats

And that ABDUL SAMAD has been duly elected to serve as a Gouncillor for the
said Ward.

Signed Dated
Pam Smith

Returning OfÍicer

Rejected Ballot Papers
Want of Official Mark

Voting for more candidates than entitled

Writing or mark identifying voter

Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty

mberNu

0

1

0

7

lnformation
Total for Candidates
Total Rejected I

1,359

Total 1,367

Electorate
olo Poll

5,943

23.05o/oTotal Rejected I


