Declaration of Result of Poll

Election of One City Councillor(s)



Arthur's Hill Ward

on Thursday, May 5, 2022

I, Pam Smith, Returning Officer, hereby give notice that the total number of votes for each candidate for the Arthur's Hill Ward is as follows:

Name of Candidate			Votes
Margaret Hamilton Birkmyre known as Maggie BIRKMYRE			126
The Conservative Party Candidate Joseph Ayo ELDRIDGE			
Newcastle Independents - Always Putting Newcastle First			122
Thomas William Registe known as Tom REGISTE			152
Green Party Candidate			132
Abdul SAMAD			915
Labour Party			0.0
Tahir SIDDIQUE			44
Liberal Democrats			
Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	1
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	1,359
Voting for more candidates than entitled	1	Total Rejected	8
Writing or mark identifying voter	0	Total	1,367
Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty	7	Electorate	5,943
Total Rejected	8	% Poll	23.05%

And that ABDUL SAMAD has been duly elected to serve as a Councillor for the said Ward.

Signed_

Pam Smith Returning Officer

Dated 06/05/2027